

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 7

11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, Kansas 66219

July 7, 2015

Robert A. Van Diest Chairman & CEO Van Diest Supply Company 1434 220th Street Webster City, Iowa 50595

Dear Mr. Van Diest,

Enclosed for your files is a copy of the Consent Agreement and Final Order In the Matter of Van Diest Supply Company; RCRA-07-2015-0025. The order has been filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk. The order was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on July 7, 2015.

Should you have any questions, please contact Demetra Salisbury at 913-551-7369, or by email at salisbury.demetra@epa.gov.

Sincerely, gunson.

Kathy Robinson Regional Hearing Clerk

Encl: Consent Agreement and Final Order

cc: Demetra Salisbury, EPA Region 7 (via email)